Prepared by Reda Valiukienė, senior teacher of economics and business of Department of Domestic Services of Šiauliai Vocational Training Centre (Lithuania)
PRACTICAL TASK No.1

ENTERPRISE BALANCE FORMATION
To create the balance of the enterprise „Saulėta vasara“referring to the data provided in the table below.

	Buildings
	200 000 Lt

	Other long-lasting material property (equipment, vehicle)
	112 000 Lt

	Receivable sums per year
	45 000 Lt

	Resources
	5 000 Lt

	Cash in a register
	45 000 Lt

	Capital
	100 000 Lt

	Reserves
	35 000 Lt

	Unappropriated balance (loss)
	15 000 Lt

	Suspension and delayed taxes
	2 000 Lt

	Trade debts
	45 000 Lt

	Front money received according the signed agreements
	20 000 Lt

	 Bills, wages, social insurance
	50 000 Lt

	Short-time liabilities and other payments
	5 000 Lt

	Financial debts
	135 000 Lt


The balance of „Sauleta vasara“ December 31, 2005
	L. No.
	Indicator
	Sum (Lt)

	
	A. ASSETS
	

	1.
	Long-term assets
	

	1.1
	
	

	1.2
	
	

	2.
	
	

	2.1
	
	

	2.2
	
	

	2.3
	
	

	
	TOTAL ASSETS:
	

	
	B. OWNERSHIP
	

	1.
	
	

	2.
	
	

	3.
	Unappropriated balance (loss)
	

	4.
	
	

	5.
	
	

	5.1
	
	

	5.2
	
	

	5.3
	
	

	5.4
	Financial debts
	

	5.5
	
	

	
	TOTAL OWNERSHIP
	


PRACTICAL TASK No.2
SMALL AND AVERAGE ENTERPRISES
Small and average enterprises in Lithuania are divided into the three groups given in the table. 
The conception of small and average enterprises
	
	The number of employees
	Annual income / the balance value of assets

	Average enterprise
	Less than 250
	Annual income is not higher than 138 million Lt. or the value of the enterprise assets is not higher than 93 million Lt.

	Small enterprise
	 Less than 50
	Annual income is not higher than 24 million Lt. or the value of the enterprise assets is not higher than 17 million Lt.

	Micro enterprise
	Less than 10
	Annual income is not higher than 7 million Lt. or the value of the enterprise assets is not higher than 5 million Lt.


The number of functioning households according their types and groups of employee numbers
2005 Lithuania (the beginning of a year)

	The types of households
	The groups of employee numbers

	
	Total
	0-9
	10-19
	20-49
	50-99
	100-149
	150-249
	250-499
	500-999
	1000 and>

	Total
	72330
	54142
	7448
	6057
	2664
	939
	566
	316
	126
	72

	Closed joint-stock company
	29199
	18687
	4961
	3472
	1255
	394
	267
	118
	26
	19

	Personal enterprise
	25063
	22873
	1481
	576
	97
	21
	11
	3
	1
	


In the table below count and put down the number of micro enterprises, small, average and big enterprises that were operating in Lithuania in the beginning of 2005. Also, provide the information about their role among all other enterprises. 
Lithuanian enterprises in the beginning of 2005 
	Total number of the enterprises
	Micro enterprises
	Small enterprises
	Average enterprises
	Big enterprises

	Number
	%
	Number
	%
	Number
	%
	Number
	%
	Number
	%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


According the estimation in the start of 2005 Lithuania there were:

· Mostly.............................................enterprises (...................%)

· Least..............................................enterprises (...................%)

Than make estimations and fill in the table (refer to the given data):

· How many enterprises were micro enterprises, small or average enterprises considering the number of employees to be the only criteria influencing such division of enterprises?
· What part of micro enterprises, small, average and big enterprises were composed by the most popular business organizing forms?
The number of micro enterprises, small, average and big enterprises in Lithuania and the part among all the enterprises according the most important business organizing forms. 
	The types of households
	Micro enterprises
	Small enterprises
	Average enterprises
	Big enterprises

	
	Number
	%
	Number
	%
	Number
	%
	Number
	%

	Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Closed joint-stock company
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Personal enterprise
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Estimation reveals that in case of establishing a micro enterprise usually is chosen................... (Closed joint-stock enterprise, personal enterprise), establishing a small enterprise is chosen ……………….. (Closed joint-stock enterprise, personal enterprise), for an average enterprise is chosen………………… (Closed joint-stock enterprise, personal enterprise), and for a big enterprise - often …………………………….. (Closed joint-stock enterprise, personal enterprise).
In case the situation in Lithuania remains the same, there is a great possibility that in future students will work for a ……………………………... which will be a/an …………………..…………enterprise.                                                  

                    (Business organizing form)                                                (Micro, small, average or big enterprise)
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